y <l BNP PARIBAS

Standard Fees and Charges (fF#:## &%)

& - ﬁi ES [l ﬁ @E ﬁ Effective (4£3H) All amount in USD except specified
June 26, 2025 KA R R L TR &I E T
MIN Max Note
Catego Rate ( )
gory ida o Rk Bk e
1. Letters of Credit - Import / Domestic LC - for Purchase* #OME AL / BR{S BIEX g~
50
. . = / CNY 350 -
1.1. Issuance of LC FHiE#& 0.125% per quarter / 2= (Domestic LC applies W
1EATEREEIE)
1.2. Amendments = FIEER
0.125% for amount increase or tenor / CNS\?350
a. Amendment - Increased Amount / Extension of Validity BRETEREA extenstion per quarter / . . - T3z
0.125% NS MERIEKALE, S (Domestic LC applies
) i, ' ERTEREHIE)
50/ CNY350
b. Other Amendment ltems BERHMEK (Domestic LC applies - - A
1IEATEREHIE)
50/ CNY350
c. Cancellation HE{E A (Domestic LC applies - - A0
IEATEREHIE) <
/ CNY 350 N
1.3. Acceptance &N 0.125% per quarter / B2 (Domestic LC applies - sz
ERTERERIE)
50/ CNY350
1.4. Shipping Guarantee R&RER (Domestic LC applies - - B L RER N
EATERSRIE)
= 3 o
1.5 Shipping Guarantee Withdraw Overdue IRIR AR B E EETQ%U;%&%;; % per 50/CNY 350 - LB RERis
1.6. B/L Endorsement RETH Free/ 2% - - R R
50 10,000
. N : : o / CNY 350 / CNY 70,000 (Domestic N
1.7. Import doc. Handling Charges HWOREFEE 0.125% (Domestic LG applies LG applies R8N
ERTERERL). | ERTERERIE)
50 / CNY350
1.8. Discrepancies PYET=E (Domestic LC applies - - [IEE72 ReXiiy
IERTEREEIE)
2. Letters of Credit - Export / Domestic LC - for Sale* H O18 A / B R4S AT i
30/ CNY210
2.1. Advising EAIEB A (Domestic LC applies - - W0
1IERTEREHIE)
15/ CNY105
2.2. Pre-advising fE AIETB A 2% (Domestic LC applies - - W7
1IERTEREHIE)
30/ CNY210
2.3. Advising of Amendments {5 A ERB (Domestic LC applies - - W0
1IERTEREHIE)
50 10,000
. S . o / CNY 350 / CNY 70,000 (Domestic| ., \pi
2.4. Export doc. Handling charges HOBEFEHE 0.125% (Domestic LC applies LC applies BN RN
ERTERNERL) ERTERERIL)
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y <l BNP PARIBAS

Standard Fees and Charges (fF#:# &%)

' EEBE R T Effective (43H) All amount in USD except specified
June 26, 2025 WA R AR L BTR &R
MIN Max Note
Rat
Category #H ate (&) Bivkn SRR P
0.05% - 2% confirmed Amount per 125 per quarter / &2
) . quarter / {RZEE, BF / CNY 875 &2 (Domestic B e
2:5. Confirmation R (RIS, ERRR RS AR LG applies i
BERIN), ERTFERERIE)
50 10,000
. s N / CNY 350 / CNY 70,000 (D i o e
2.6. Transfer L/IC commission SR % 0.125% per quarter / 2= (Domestic LC applies Lo appl(iesmes 1c A
BRTEAGRIE. | _ERTEREHIRE
3. Collections (Foreign Currencies)* Uk (5hH) +
3.1 Handling Charge plus Postage F5%k HINERE (S REREER ) 0.125% 30 0 e 2L ek
4. Drafts/Cheques LE
4.1 Foreign Currencies P/ O 3T
4.1.1.Cheques trust for collection handling charge ERTW T 5% 0.125% 30 150 EEZE ek
4.2 Local Currency BRETARRLCE
4.2.1 Bank Acceptance fee RITRH TR 0.05% - - T A
4.2.2 Bank Acceptance Draft Exposure Management Commission | $R477& W L ZX G O BIE %, 0.1%-3% p.a/ CNY5.000 } PN
(waived for Small & Microenterprise) (N b g ) : palBF ' [ERZ3 L R
5. Remittance I
5.1. FCY remittance / Cross-border RMB remittance SNRICER / BB A R AER
5.1.1 Inward Remittance CA Free / ta%% - - DR
5.1.2 Outward Remittance p
Handling Charge FHE5t 30/ CNY210/ transaction/% - - W%
5.1.3 Other charges Hith#: A
a. Amendment & 30/ CNY210/ transaction/% - - W%
b. Cancellation Lg% 30/ CNY210 / transaction/& - - DR RERAN
c. Re-Transfer handling fee L= 30/ CNY210 / transaction/% - - A
d. Correspondent banking charge BIMRIEFTER . Egg}g; ::::zzzt:g:é ) ) T
(Apply to payments where the remitter fully bears overseas charges) |(i& F Tk A £ Z& B8Nt RV FHER) RIS R S ARSI
5.2 Domestic RMB Remittance ERARMICEK
5.2.1 Inward Remittance CA
a. T/T via CNAPS BT Free / 228 - - B 2R ERY
b. Cheque Collection BRI Free / %k - - RN e
c. Direct Debit EHEIC CNY2.-/ transaction / & - - I
d. Collection via local clearing A Free / 28 B - i
5.2.2 Outward Remittance JCH
a. T/T Remittance BT
2w, HT
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BNP PARIBAS

Standard Fees and Charges (fF#:# &%)

' EEBE R T Effective (43H) All amount in USD except specified
June 26, 2025 WA R AR L BTR &R
MIN Max Note
Rat
Category #H ate (&) e SRR P
- Payment Transfer Charge CERF 5%
below CNY10,000.- ARMLIATIAT CNY5.- / transaction/5§ - - BUTR S
CNY10,000.- ~ CNY100,000.- ARMIATEIOATT CNY10.- / transaction/Z& - - BUFHE S
CNY100,000.- ~ CNY500,000.- ARMI0ATTESOL T CNY15.- / transaction/Z - - BUTR S
CNY500,000.- ~ CNY1,000,000.- ARM50/ 21007 7T CNY20.-/ transaction/ - - B G S
Above CNY1,000,000.- ARH100A T E 0.002% / transaction/% - CNY200.- B S
. . sz o =i — 80% of | T/T/ =8 NS
- T/T via E-Banking BT FRITIET %o n?{rr;j:sacﬁongﬁ ST - - %
b. Cheque Issuance TEF
- Cheque Book (25pcs) S EHAREGAR2) Free | 228 - - BURFEMT
- Handling Charge (25pcs) F&% (BA25) Free / 5228 - - BUHE S
c. Direct Credit / payroll EEATHE /TR CNY2.- / transaction / % - - A
5.2.3 Lost Cheque declaration / Stop payment T ERK/ERIEF Free / 2% - - BURF
5.3 Email Notification Service BB RS
5.3.1 Initialization Fee IESA CNY500 /entity/ B{i1 - - 3% 4
6. Guarantees/Standby LC* R R/ P15 Ak
100 per quarter / 82
o p Reissurance charge (if
Re?;lﬁféiii ?;ira?;: ?ife;:ﬁiible) applicable): minimum
6.1. Issuing Guarantees 1RE. ERERIEAFSE TS BAEIEAE) 0.125.2% per charg;;:uc;::igoglae:ied by - D7 iy
quarter / §2 SEFHTR(NRE)
TRARIIER Y
6.2 Amendment Ref. ZAEHIEERH
0.125-2% for amount increase or tenor 100 per quarter / 82
extension, per quarter/ Reissurance charge (if
ENSMEEH<SE, 5= applicable): minimum
6.2.1 Amendment - Increased Amount / Extension of Validity £ EH B8 Reissurance charge (if applicable) | charge amount collected by - W
EFTEBENAL): 0.125-2% for reissurance bank
amount increase or tenor extension, per| ZEFF{TER (AN ) LT
quarter / NS EMERFER G, 5= TTRARIIZR BB
150
Reissurance charge (if applicable):
6.2.2 Other Amendment Items HibZFRER charge amount collected by reissurance - - TR
bank #%FHTERENALE):
SR T TSLbR A 2 FRUER
6.2.3 Advising of Guarantees/SBLC or Advising of Amendments 1R R /% 1S AL B A 518 BUB A 30 / CNY210 - - R 7R R
7. Swift /| TELEX & Courier Service HBiRk & HREH
7.1 Swift / TELEX EBiRER 25 each message/SHHHIR - - R RN
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y <l BNP PARIBAS
AN ZE BRI

Standard Fees and Charges (fF#:# &%)

Effective (&£3H)

All amount in USD except specified

June 26, 2025 WA R AR L BTR &R
Category #H Rate (#t%) %E&Iﬂ?{ﬁ' ﬁgi};ﬁ bg;;

7.2 Courier Service D Cost / 1% A B - - i %R
8. Miscellaneous HtR%
8.1. Audit Confirmation/Enquires Handling Fee TEIERF 5%k CNY120/4% - - R RN
8.2. Account Balance Confirmation Tk 7 45 4= 1IE R CNY100/pcs/a - - i 3%
8.3. Credit Information (Small & Microenterprise not applicable) HEILER MR ARER) CNY300/pes/ - - iEZh: REiN
8.4. Statement/ Advice photocopy over 12 months 124 B A E X3 8/ B B 4T CNY30/pcs/f - - Wiz
8.5. Dormant Charge {RER M - B 18 2% CNY400.- / quarter /= - - R Ry
9. E-Banking BF (ME) BT
9.1. Initialization fee per contract X /EE CNY1,000- /contract/&A - - Wizt
9.2. Monthly Service Fee per entity BEEEHE/ BN CNY500.- /entity/2a{i7 - - W
9.3. Digipass per token (free for first 5) FREE (RS 2h) CNY150- /pcs/A - - NEZE RN
9.4 Host to Host connection with ERP ERPEH EEE

- Initialization Fee IS CNY5,000 - - AN

- Monthly Service Fee BEEE% CNY1,000 - - EEZA R
10. Liquidity Management mAEEE
10.1. Entrust Loan Commission TRRREER 0.5%p.a./4F CNY10,000p.a./4& CNY500,000p.a./4F | il
10.2. RMB Cross-border Lending BRARM A EER 0.5%p.a./4F CNY10,000p.a./5F CNY500,000p.a./8F | midmif¥ith
10.3 FCY Cross-border Lending B EESNT /A 5] ) HEEK 0.5%p.a./5E CNY10,000p.a./4E CNY500,000p.a./4E | Hismils#
10.4. Cash Pooling (Domestic) MEMIER)
a. Initialization per pool B CNY50,000 - - DR R
b. Adding/Removing Entities NS /A 5] CNY10,000 - - D7 Rk
c. Monthly Service Fee per pool BERS% CNY1,000 - - RN e
d. Commission (2 options) BB RELR)

- over cash pool contract value REEETITE 0.25% CNY10,000 CNY500,000 W

- over actual outstanding balance BRELREEITE 0.50% CNY10,000 CNY500,000 iEZN: Rekiin
10.5 Cash Pooling (Cross Border) &t (LR
a. Initialization per pool I CNY50,000 - - D7y RN
b. Adding/Removing Entities s DA E) CNY10,000 - - e AL RER N
c. Management Fee (3 options) B BT EER)

- based on cross border lending drawdown amount IREIENE SR 0.50% CNY10,000 CNY500,000 DiB7A L REENN

- based on cross border lending revolving amount IREE RN RS 0.50% CNY10,000 CNY500,000 DEEZL: R

- based on regulator approved transaction quota 12 BV AR RS 0.50% CNY10,000 CNY500,000 T
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y <l BNP PARIBAS
AN ZE BRI

Standard Fees and Charges (fF#:# &%)

Effective (&£3H)

All amount in USD except specified

June 26, 2025 A TR B, TR SN E T
MIN M Not
Category #H Rate (St3) BT PR, Py
11. Multi-Bank Solution BTk EE
11.1. MT940/MT101 (overseas) MT940/MT101(E Br)
a. Initial Set-up Fee IESE
- BNPP Branches EEERRITT CNY2,500 - - EEZL RENAD
- Other Banks HihReT CNY5,000 - - T
b. Monthly Subscription Fee BEE%
- BNPP Branches FEERETHT CNY500.-/account/litF/month/E 8 - - DI RLRERN
- Other Banks (incoming MT940s) HsET (EURMTI40) CNY500.-/account/litF/month/&EH - - iEZh: REiN
- Other Banks (outgoing MT940s) HibRTT (RIEMTI40) CNY1,000.-/account/fF/month/4& 8 - - EEZ3 RN

11.2. MBS (domestic)

BOKAEE (ER)

a. Client Implementation Fee B P Lk CNY50,000 - - TR
b. 3rd party-Bank Reporting Service F=ARTKAE RS CNY1,000 - /entity/Zfz/month/E B B - T
c. 3rd party Bank payment service FE=FRTKAMRRS CNY1,000- /entity/B2{sz/month/& B - - DB ReEY
d. Cross-Bank sweeping service ETI4EFRRE CNY1,000- /entity/&{s7/month/&EH - - WA
11.3. SWIFTNET SWIFTNET
a. SWIFTNet IMPLEMENTATION FEES SWIFTNetIi B 52 i %% F
FIN + FILE ACT FIN + FILE ACT CNY24,000/Flat fees/—R 1425 - - D7 ki
b. CLIENT TO BANK & P ik ERITR

- FIN Registration fee per contract FINE & B A9 TR %8 B CNY1,000/contract/& & - - R

- FILE ACT Registration fee per account FileAct&E MK S A9 M 25 A CNY200/account/lF - - W

CNY400
- Option : debiting third party bank accounts IR BIEEZARTKS (whatever the number of third party - - [z 3 i
banks/accounts/countries
THB= TR ERE)

c. BANK TO CLIENT RITHATER PR

FIN and FILE ACT FIN and FILE ACT

- Account statement BNPP : FEBERRITAEHBEKARERS
Per account, up to 10 accounts REKAEE: 10MUARN CNY300/account/month /PSR - - D7) iRy
Per account, from 11 to 30 accounts B AEKE: 11513028 CNY200/account/month /KPS - - DB REEN
Per account, from 31 to 50 accounts ZEBKAHE: 312502 CNY150/account/month /I /&8 - - DiE 7L REy
Per account, more than 50 accounts IZEBKAKE: 500U E CNY100/account/month /MXF/EH - - T

- Intradays BNPP AEERRTEAHAKSHERSERS
Per account, up to 10 accounts REKPAEHE: 10N UK CNY300/account/month /MKF/EH - - T
Per account, from 11 to 30 accounts REBKAHE: 1121302 CNY200/account/month /M /&8 - - DI 7L REy
Per account, from 31 to 50 accounts B AHE: 3125028 CNY150/account/month /KPS - - DiBZ . REEN
Per account, more than 50 accounts IRBKAEE: 50NN E CNY100/account/month /PGB - - Dk 7 RN

- Payment status (BNPP accounts only) MRS IREN R AT S) CNY200/account/month /MG 8 - - NiEZ7h R
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AN ZE BRI

Standard Fees and Charges (fF#:# &%)

Effective (&£3H)

All amount in USD except specified

June 26, 2025 WA R RIR 0 TR SRR
MIN Max Note
Rat

Category #H ate (513 RIGH SRt #ik
12.Supply Chain Management HEEER
12.1 Invoice Handling Fee (Non-Insurance Covered Transaction) | ARS 2 (LIERRREE) 0-3% pgg;f,;ﬁ%égggmvalue/ - - i
12.2 Invoice Handling Fee (Insurance Covered Transaction) NBKFRSE (ERRREES) 0-5% pg_r;(l,/:a?;;;%é%ggﬁvalue/ - - DiEZRlREE S
13. Project Finance Advisory T E Bl L a)
13.1 Advisory Fee FiE Upon Agreement / i - - i i i

14. Syndication Loan/Acquisition Loan/other Structured Debt

RE R/ FORF/HEEWERME

14.1 Structuring Fee LR Upon Agreement / 4% - - e RAEiN
14.2 Arrangement Fee ZHESR Upon Agreement/ il - - DB ReEY
14.3 Commitment Fee KIET Upon Agreement/#il - - ik RN
14.4 Agency Fee RIBZH Upon Agreement/ il - - DR
14.5 Participation Fee SRE& Upon Agreement/tiis - - WA
14.6 Extension fee REA = HER Upon Agreement/ifiiyl - - AL RS
14.7 Early Repayment Penalty s I Upon A Y B B D
(Small & Microenterprise not applicable) RENERBLIR(IMEE W AE ) pon Agreement/tfiY( EEZAl ek iy
15. Bilateral Loan BB TR
15.1 Commitment Fee S b A TS B B [ATETYIN
(Small & Microenterprise not applicable) AR (AR AE ) Upon Agreement/ X WA
15.2 Early Repayment Penalty s I Upon A i B B D
(Small & Microenterprise not applicable) RENERBLIR(IMEE W AE ) pon Agreement/ i [EEZ) Ry
16. Global Markets IRk iA
16.1 Underwriting Fee RERAT A FREFE Upon Agreement/ i} - - AT
16.2 Financial Advisory Fee 55 Joii [o] £ Upon Agreement/f}ii - - HIBETMN
;E::Zl%::tody and Management Fee for Structured Investment = ST /ST Upon Agreement/ifiisl . . A
17. Asset Custody HERE
17.1 Custodian service (including license application, regulatory TSRS RN E s Az 2
" . . ERS (BFERAAKRIELKESR KA
i, ccoun managemontclaig ndsotlementsalioonts | S5 ik ik A (AR | o momo | R o,
rpor: » proxy voling 9 RHMEREAAENEERS)
with clients)
0.01% on bond
17.2 Bond Settlement Agent Fee FBITEEETHEERIEBRS & Upon Agreement/#1ii - nominal amount / BUIFESHN

REENER

18. Escrow Services

KAEE
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5 BN P PAR' BAS Standard Fees and Charges (Tr#E# R %)

' EEBE R T Effective (43H) All amount in USD except specified
June 26, 2025 A R TR &8N E I
MIN Max Note
Cat Rat
ategory #H ate (F&) e - P
) P IS B RS 27
18.1 Escrow Services Fee 7 Il A R AR SR S A b I B [ s R R A “
(Specific Escrow account charges will be agreed upon with clients. %t;)i%igﬁg ﬁﬁéggﬁwzg‘{iﬁ%ﬁ;ﬂi _Upon Agreementliﬂh)i - CNY 409'000 p.a/ 5
The charges would be based on clients' specific requirements, their |y TR FINR , TMSTHIEL | (Services provided will be specified in - (or equivalent FCY HiAESMm
) JLi= <z ==} Y
business scale and complexity of the deal) MR ERMIATHE R FERGE N TAES he agreement. per year
*10%-60% discount wouFI)d bey ranted to SME client P TRERSLA. ) SPRBRSS PRI HB5H) B END)
s 9 »1 |V M 4 T BR 45 1 0%- GOKIRL 52
19. Digital PSP Reporting Aggregator B IKEET X
19.1 Service Fee AR %%
a. Client Implementation Fee (incl. 1 x 3rd party-payment service ERALHBHRES
reporting management + Client Report+ Bank Statement XE=AXZEESIRENSKETE+ CNY20,000.-/contract/&E - - A M
Reconciliation) & PR S +5R 1T H H XJ1K)
b. New 3rd party-payment service reporting management EINFHE =AM EIREITHETE CNY8,000.-/ platform/SE& - - EZLERER
c. Cash in & Cash out management EMFE=AXMNEARERNEFTEETE CNY8,000.-/ platform/SE& - - TIFESN
19.2 Monthly Service Fee BERS# CNY1,000.- - - AN

* SFFRC RIEX S EE (BFE1. Letters of Credit-Import, 2. Letters of Credit- Export, 3. Collections, 4. Drafts/Cheques, 6. Guarantees/Standby LC) :

For related business charges marked with * (i.e. 1. Letters of Credit-Import, 2. Letters of Credit- Export, 3. Collections, 4. Drafts/Cheques, 6. Guarantees/Standby LC) :
a. TEETIGATATES S . WRAEMBSRTGIIZEREE, RTIRRESHEAEFKE, TEAEHEERRN,

The above tariff applies to the fees charged by BNPP China. The charges collected on behalf of third party banks are excluded from the fee table, and the actual amount will be deducted from client account.
b. LHBERAS/IMRERR (WEZEEE) , FEs/IFERIRE/IMRERRIT R RS,

If the transaction tenor is less than a quarter or a year, the charge amount will be calculated based on a quarter or a year.

BUFE SN AMIBRTEN RS IR ENMKIE:

1PERER. ERRENESR (BUSRTRSNMSEERNE) ([2014]F15<

2 ERREREER. FERESXTIRBEWRITIRSBATFESNBRTEN BREM (RB118[2014]12685)

Government-guided and government-fixed pricing referential regulations:

1. Measures of CBRC and NDRC for Administration of the Service Prices of Commercial Banks (Order No.1 [2014])

2. Notice of CBRC and NDRC on Issuing the Catalogue of Government-Guided Pricing and Government-Fixed Pricing for Services Provided by Commercial Banks (NDRC&CBRC Fagaijiage No.268 [2014])

BATHUTLATAREER:

1 CVEERE, #ok. FNESHmMEKEF I, (CHIRTTA, Bie. #ESF, BEKEDT. ERITE. FEARRT CKFHERFLIMZHRERSEN) (HME (2001]7915)

2.fREe. ARRT. R8E (RTRITIESEWIERIREBSIRSWZEEM) (RIER[2011]225)

3. (PERESX T T RITH— S/ NHE M SRIIRS AN TIEA)  (RITR[2011]945)

4. (ERAKEREZ PERBSXTIFNEEER TS BEMESRIRSIZIOEN)  (REUNME[2017]12505)

5 (PEARRITRRESRENEEZTHEERBXTFIEHTIMIE A MATEFPTFELZENEN)  (R& [2021] 1695)

We apply following preferential policies:

1.Notice of the State Planning Commission and the PBOC on Making the Fee Charge Rates for Electronic Remittance and Transfer (Jijiage-No. 791 [2001]).

2.Notice of CBRC, PBOC and NDRC on the Waiver of Some Service Charges of Banking Financial Institutions (Yinjianfa-No.22[2011]

3.Supplementary Notice of CBRC on supporting Commercial Banks to further improve financial services to small or micro enterprises (Yinjiangfa-No.94[2011]

4. Notice of the National Development & Reform Commission and China Banking Regulatory Commission on Cancelling and Suspending Commercial Banks’ Fee Charges on Partial Basic Financial Services (Fa Gai Jia Ge Gui [2017] No. 1250)
5. Notice of PBOC, CBIRC, Development and Reform Commission, the General Administration of Market Supervision on Reducing the Payment Fees for Small and Micro Enterprises and Individual Industrial and Commercial Households (Yin
Fa [2021] No.169)
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